

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.24952 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	06.11.2025	<u>DR, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that in fact the name of the petitioner has entered in the revenue records and the same is reflected as per the adangals, which were downloaded on 23.08.2025. But surprisingly, without notice, the same has been removed and kept the land as excess Government land. In fact the petitioner has filed the injunction petition on the file of Civil Judge (Senior Division), Kadiri and the same is numbered as O.S.No.24 of 2025, in that the petitioner has also filed I.A. under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC and injunction was also granted by the competent Civil Court dated 29.07.2025. Considering the said submissions, the respondents are directed to maintain <i>status-quo</i> by not making any third party entries. List the matter after four (04) weeks, for filing counters. _____ DR, J PGT	